

Lac du Flambeau Tribal Incident Command and PCHC/ Community Health
Statement in response to rumors or statements made regarding COVID-19 cases
in LDF 09.10.2020 2:15 PM

As of date and time of this statement, there are no active cases of COVID-19 here in Lac du Flambeau. LDF Tribal Incident Command is not given names of individuals who have been tested or who test positive for COVID-19.

The confidentiality of these individuals is the priority of the Community Health Department and Peter Christensen Health Center. We do not disclose any information regarding the identity of these individuals.

The Tribal Incident Command Team and LDF PCHC/Community Health would like the community to know that we put the confidentiality of our patient's/community members as our top priority.

We also discourage making rumors or statements that will cause alarm and is hurtful to those individuals & families that maybe affected by covid-19 related issues.

If you have any questions please contact Community Health Department at 715-588-3371 or Dan Thompson, Tribal ICS Command at 715-439-5286.

Stay safe - social distance and wear masks. Miigwech!!